

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

REWARDSTREAM SOLUTIONS INC. ANNOUNCES RESIGNATION AND APPOINTMENT OF DR. DAVID DALTON TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND GEOFF BALDERSON, AS CFO

VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA (APRIL 25th, 2019) – TSXV: REW ("Rewardstream" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of Dr. David Dalton as a Director of the Company, replacing Danilen Villanuevae who has resigned as a director of the company. The company is also pleased to announce that Geoff Balderson has been appointed Chief Finacial Officer, replacing Usama Chaudhry.

Currently Dr. Dalton is a director of <u>AGRIMED</u>, which owns one of the twelve licenses authorized by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to grow and process medical cannabis.

"David's impressive background will provide our Board with a wealth of experience and skills," said Patrick Morris. "We are looking forward to his valuable contributions on a variety of significant issues on growing our business."

In addition to over 45 years' experience in the pharmaceutical world, Dr. Dalton served over 18 years as Vice President of Rite Aid, a chain of retail drug stores, and then founded and served as Chairman, President, CEO of several successful pharmaceutical and pharmaceutical related companies: Mednet, ManagedcareRx, Sivault Systems. Dr. Dalton is presently Chairman, President, CEO of Wellness Teladoc, Pharmacy Services Inc, Health Resources Inc and Univec Inc (UNVC). Dr. Dalton is an inductee of three Halls of Fame, has received recognition from several presidents of the United States, and is a recipient of the Senatorial-Medal of Freedom.

Dr. Dalton received a Doctor of Pharmacy from <u>West Virginia University School of Pharmacy</u>. In addition to his extensive background in pharmaceutical field, he is a visiting professor and lectures at several schools of pharmacy throughout the United States, and former President of West Virginia University School of Pharmacy Presidential Committee.

RewardStreams board of directors now consists of 3 members, Patrick Morris, Geoff Balderson and Dr. David Dalton.

About Rewardstream Solutions Inc.

Rewardstream is a listed company on the TSX.V

For more information contact:

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Patrick Morris, CEO

pm@primarycobalt.com 604-283-1722

Forward-Looking Information

This news release includes certain statements that may be deemed "forward-looking statements". The use of any of the words "anticipate", "continue", "estimate", "expect", "may", "will", "would", "project", "should", "believe" and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which the forward-looking statements are based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking statements because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. Since forward-looking statements address future events and conditions, by their very nature they involve inherent risks and uncertainties. These statements speak only as of the date of this News Release. Actual results could differ materially from those currently anticipated due to a number of factors and risks including various risk factors discussed in the Company's disclosure documents which can be found under the Company's profile on www.sedar.com.

Neither the Canadian Stock Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.